
TO: 

FRO:.!: 

RE: 

AGENDA: 

• • 
FLORIDA PUBLIC SBRVICB COMMISSION 

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tall ahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

DBCBMBER 4, 1997 

RECEIVED 
DEC0 4 ~7 

FPSd _l~~ds!Reportlng 

OIRBCl'OR, DIVISION OP RBOOROS AND RB..OP;,fNG ()_, p 
DIVISION OP WATBR & WASTEWATER (GALLOWA;J~ELL) /J /J 
DIVISION OP LEGAL SBRVICBS (PBRGUSON~ QfJ M 
trriLITY: BROADVIEW PARX WATER COMPANY 
DOCXBT NO: 971021-WO 
COUNTY: BROWARD COUNTY 
CASE: APPLICATION POR A TARYPP MODIFICATION BY 

BROADVIEW PARK WATER COMPANY REGARDING 
MISCBLLANBOOS SBRVICB CHARGES IN BROWARD 
COUNTY 

DECBMBBR 16, 1997 - REGULAR AGENDA - TARIPP PILING -
INTER&STliD PERSONS MAY PARTICIPATE 

CRITICAL DATES: 60 - DAY SUSPENSION DATE: DECBMBBR 16 , 1997 

SPECI.AL I.NSTROCTIONS : NONE 
q"IIO~I. RC M...... 

FILB NAME: 1 :\PSC\ WAW\WP\,lOYl.Retl 

OOCUMf" ' '•1 ,.,.r ~ · OATE 

I 2 3 7 I DEC -4 ~ 



• 
DOCKET NO. 971021-WU 
December 16, 1997 

• 
CA$B MCXGRO!JND 

Broadview Park Water Company (Broadview or utility) iu a Class 
B utility that pr ovides water service to approxima~cly 1,800 water 
c•Jat ome r e. In i ts 1 996 Annual Report, the utility repor ':ed water 
revenues in the llmQunt of $631, 902. The utility serves an area 
t:hat has been designated by the South Florida Water Management 
District as a water use caution area. 

On July 24 , 1997, Broadview filed an application t:o mod:fy 1ts 
tariff. The util t ty aeeka to update it:a charges for ~he •aftel 
hours• premise visit and the delinquent •turn o ff• charge On 
September 12, 1997, staff informed the utility that the Staff 
Advisory Bulletin No. 13, 2nd revised, had been resc1nded. After 
further discuss ion, the utility indicated to staff thnt lt would 
like to withdraw its original application and to ref i le for revised 
miscellaneous service chargee O&sed on specific cost justificat1on . 
By letter dated September 15, 1997, Broadview withdrew its proposed 
tariffs regardin~ these charges and requested that the aocket 
remain open in order to file revised ta'!'iffa along with a coat 
justi fication. 

By facsimile dated October 9, 1997, the ut ility provided cost 
justification for the proposed chargee. On October 16, 1997. the 
utility filed with the Comm~aeion proposed revised tarlffe along 
with a cost justification for the miscellaneous eervi~e chargee. 

Staff's recommendation addressee whether these m1ecel!aneoua 
service charges should be approved. 

- 2 -



• 
OOCXBT NO. 971021 -WO 
December 1 6, 1 997 

• 
ISSQE 1 : Should the utility' o t ari! f filed October 16. 1997 for 

proposed miscellaneous service charges be approved? 

BBCOt!MBNDATION: Yea. The taritfs filed October 16, 1997 should 

be approved as filed. The revieed miscellaneous service charges 

should be implemented after the stamped approval date of the tariff 

sheets purouant to Rule 25-30.475(2), Florida AdministrativP Code. 

(GALLOWAY , FERGUSON) 

STAff ANALYSIS : Chapter 367.081, Plorida Statutes, provides 

authority for the Commis sion to approve the fixing and the changing 

of rateo charged by utility companies under ito jurisdictlon. More 

specific to t hi s docket, Rule 25 -30. 345, Florida Administrative 

Code, addresses service charges for utilities. Pursuant to thlo 

rule, a util i ty may charge a reasonable fee t o defray the coot of 

installing and removing facilities and materials. In addition, the 

utility may have other cuotomer service chargeo in accordance with 

their approved tariff 

Miscellaneous service char geo routinely were approved by the 

Commission i n accordance with Staff Adviaory Bulletin No. 13. 2nd 

Revised (SAB 13). Since January 11.1900, when SAB 13 became 

effective, the miucello11neous service chat ge ... for most utll J tieo 

have remaineo the same. SAB 13 defined tour cutegories o! 

miocellaneous service charges, delineated the costs typ1cally 

recovered in each category, contained an example of an approved 

level of charges, and provided oguidance to ut! 1 i ties as to th<' 

procedureu for including or revis ing tariff provisions for these 

it: ems. According to SAB 13. the following charges were deemed 

appropriate: 

Type o f Service 

Initial Connection 
Normal Reconnection 
Violation Roconnect:ion 
Premises Visit 

Wat er 

s 15.00 
s 15 . 00 
s 15.00 
s 10.00 

On March :n, 1997, all Staff Advisory Bulletins were rescinded 

by the Commission . However, Rule 25-30.460, Florida Adminiotrat 1ve 

Code, defines in det:ail the f our caregorico oC miscellaneous 

service charges. In this case, st•Cl believes that cert•in aspects 

of SAB 13 s erve ae a guide for categorizing, deCining. and 

implement:ing miscellaneous aervice chargee. Accot'ding to SA.B 13, 

when both water end wastewater oervices were prov1ded, a eingl~ 

charge wao appropriate unlees circumstances beyond the control o f 

the utility required multiple act:ions. Also. wh~n a request for 

- 3 



• 
OOCKBT NO. 971021-WO 
December 16, 1997 

• 
approval of a type or level of service charge different from those 
contained in SAB 13 was received, coot justification must accompany 
the r equest ae specified in the Water and Wastewater Minimum Filing 
Requirements. Lastly, a tarif f provision for the recovery of 
overtime costs when the customer requesto that the service be 
performed after normal working hours could be appz oved if the 
additional coste were documented i n the supporting cost 
justi f jcat ion. 

In keeping with the tour broad categories of miscellaneous 
service charges as set f o rth in Rule 25-30. 4 60, Florida 
Administrative Code, and as set forth in the utility's tar1ff, the 
utility is proposing an •After Hours Pr emises V1s it " char ge and d 

changt to the existing other charges. Further. the utlll ty has 
provided cost justification ao required by our ruleo A comparlOOII 
of the various charges i s shown below. 

TvPe o f Service 

Initial Connection 
Normal Reconnection 
Violation Reconnection 
Premises Visit 
After Hours Premises 

Visit 

SAB 13 
(Rcecinded) 

$ 15.00 
$ 15.00 
$ 15.00 
$ 10.00 

Utility' 'I 
Current 

$10.00 
$10.00 
$15.00 
s 7.50 

Utllity's 
PloP"W 

$15.00 
$15.00 
$50.00 
$10.00 

$25.00 

The util ity's current miscellaneous serv1ce charges were 
effective on April 2, 1987. Th e charges have not been updated 
since 1987/1988. However, the underlying costs t r ~ ·· Lu.,rr!nn 
tt ... c. one could envision being required to provide tne de rvlce 
(customer service representative taking order, data proceos1ng 
inputting information, field personnel reading meters, etc.) has 
incrdaoed since 1988. A8 demonstrated by the price index increase 
option provided to a juri11dictional utility, th~ Commission 
recognizes that general operating costa increase from year to year. 

Pursuant to Order No. PSC-96-1320-FOF-WS, issued October 30 
1996 , staff was instructed by this Commission to rev1ew the 
Sltuation which is believed to exist among water and wastewater 
utilities regarding miscellaneous service charges wh1 ch have not 
been updated. With this direction, staff is currently u,dertaking 
the project. However, in the interim period until completion of 
this project, staff will continues to analyze e&ch miscellan~ous 
service charge issue on a case by case basis. 

• 4 -



• 
OOCKBT NO. 971021-WU 
December 16, 1997 

• 
Broadview has 1mplemented a price index at least S tlmes since 

its miscellaneous service chargee were set 1n 1987. While 
Broadview's rates have increased, its miscellaneous oervice cha rges 
have remained the same. Yet, both service rates and miscellaneous 
service charges share similar costs regard ing operation and 
maintenance expenses. 

As stated earlier, the utility provided cost juotificat1on. 
Since the Commission rescinded SAB 13, proposed miscellaneous 
service charges are open to be reviewed by the ComnisL11on on a case 
by case basis with only prior Commission practice ~s a guide for 
acceptable charges . However, staff believes that i f cost 
j ustification is provided, it is, as always, under the Commission's 
jurisdiction to decide what the appropria t e chargeo ohould be for 
the various miscellaneous services provided by water and wastewater 
utilities. 

St aff has verified with the u ti l ity the costs asaociatod with 
each of these proposed charges. Staff believes that t he costs are 
prudent and reasonable. The utility provided an e xtensive 
breakdown of each charge and t.he relat ed costs. The utll ity 
i ncluded costs associated with the labor expense !metPr reader and 
clerical) and with the transportation/vehicle expense. !See 
Attachment A) 

Staff believPs that the current miscellaneous oer. ice charges 
should be updated to reflect the costs assoc .. ated with the service 
provided. Staff further believes that the utility's filing is 
reasonable and should be approved and the p::opoeed churges be 
i.ncluded as part o f its tariff . Therefore, staff is recommending 
that the proposed tariff sheets filed October 16, 1997 should be 
approved as filed. Staf f further recommends that the rev1sed 
miscellaneous service charges should be implemented after the 
s tamped approval date of the tar1ff sheets pursuant t~ Rule 25-
30. 475(2) , Florida Administrative Code. 

- 5 -



• 
DOCKET NO. 971021 - WO 
December 16 , 199·7 

ISSVE 2 : Should this docket be closed? 

• 

RICotDCINDATION: Yes, if Issue 1 is approved, this tariff should 
become effective in accordance with Rule 25-30.475 (2), flonda 
Administrative Code . If a protest is filed with1n 21 days of Lhe 
issuance of t he Order, this tariff ~hould rema1n 1n effect with any 
increase held subject to refund pending resolution of the protest . 
If no timely protest is filed, this docket should be closed. 
(FERGUSON , GALLOWAY) 

STAll ANALXSIS : If there are no ~imely ob)eCtlons to the tariffs, 
no further action will be required and the docket should be cl0sed. 
I n the event that a timely protes t is filed , the tariff should 
remain in effect and the applicable revenues should be held snbject 
to refund pending resolution of the protest . further , 1n the event 
of such protest, staff will prepare an additional recommendation t o 
address the appropriate security of such funds . 

- 6 -



~. 

• • llttachtent "II" 

BRO.ADVIEWPARKWATERGOMPANY 
1865 S.W. I5Dih AVENUE • RlftT LAUOI!RDAl£. f\.OAIDA W11 • T£L£PHONE SA--4223 

cnul'll'!' s s. oo UTBil HOURS awua 

AFTER HOURS S!:RVIO CALL FOR DI!LINQU!:.MT COLLECTI05 OR HOUS! VISIT 

CURRENT CHARGE ..• • •••• • • • •••.•••• • •••...• .... . ....... . . .•.•... S S • 00 

METER RZAC!R/SBRVICE MAN OVERTIME RAT£ ..•. .• . . . . •........... $18.75 

USE OF COHPANY VEHICLE, INSORAMCE, FUBL AND 
ANSWERING SB•VICl! CHARGES .... . ...•.................... +I- 1 s• S 3. SO 

RELATED CL!:RICAL WOa. TKE FOLLOWING 
WORK DAY TO RKCORD CHAN0! .•. .• . •.•.. .. . • . . ................. . $4.00 

REQUEST AND JOSTII'ICATION FOR NEW "AFTER HOU~S" 
SERVICE CHARGE ••••• • • ••• •• • ••••• •• • • ••••••••.•••••••.•.•.••..•••• $25. 00 

COJUU'tlfT $ 1 5. 00 Dltc:XlKPLICA'l'ZD Dl!LillQUBhl IUpl C#ZP/TURN ON CHARGE 

Tt1RH on: 
CLERICAL CHARCES ....•.• • .•......•........... ,6.00 AVERAGE 

TWO HEN TO 00 DELINQUENT TURN OFFS 
FOR SECURITY RBASONS •.•• •..... ... • ................... '13.00 AV!:RAGE 

COST OF LOCKING BONNET AND LOCK •.•.................... $2 .00 

VEHICLE EXPENSE .• • ..• . ..•.. • .....•....... . ..... +/ - 15' $3.15 AVERAGE 

REQUEST AND JUSTIFICATION FOR NEW DELINQUENT TURN OPP CHARCE ...... S25.00 

TURN ON: 
CLERICAL CHARGES • • • •...•.•..••.•.•................... S6. 00 AVERAGE 

TWO HE~ TO DO DELINQUENT TURN ON 
FOR SECURITY REASONS • . .....••....•.•.• .. . .. ..•..... .. $13.00 AVERAGE 

Vr:H ICLE EXPENSE • . • • • •.. •• •...... .• .............. +I- 1 5' $3 . 1 S A VI!! RAG£ 

REQUEST AND JUSTIFICATION FOR N!W D!:LINQtnNT TURN ON CHARCE .....• $25.00 

REQUESTED TOTAL DELINQUENT toe¥ OPPITURN BACK ON ................. $50.00 


	10-24 No. - 4227
	10-24 No. - 4228
	10-24 No. - 4229
	10-24 No. - 4230
	10-24 No. - 4231
	10-24 No. - 4232
	10-24 No. - 4233
	10-24 No. - 4234



